

Order below Exh.40 In Sessions Case No.79/2024
(CNR No. MHNS100014552024)

Perused application. This application is sent by accused through the Superintendent of Central Prison, Nashik praying that he may be sent to J.J. Hospital or he may be released on bail on medical ground for the reasons mentioned in this application as on the last occasion this court passed order to provide medical treatment to him and he was sent to Nashik Civil Hospital on Saturday and on that day doctors were not available and therefore, he could not get his medical treatment in respect of is toothache and pain in his backbone.

2. Ld. APP has submitted that necessary order may be passed. Under the circumstances following order is passed :

ORDER

1. Superintendent of Central Prison Nashik is required to provide necessary medical treatment to the accused namely Chanchal Bhanudas Kshirsagar and he be sent to Civil hospital, Nashik for his medical treatment on the day when doctor for his disease i.e. toothache and pain in his backbone are available so that he can get the benefit of his medical treatment from the doctor.
2. Inform Superintendent of Central Prison, Nashik accordingly.

Date : 16.10.2025
Place : Niphad

(Abdussalam A.A.Shaikh)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Niphad.